	01-0	5-1999	ILL.	
Form PTO-1595	RECO	SOR WEST THE SHOPE CHILD SHOP LAND	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Tradema	T OF COMMERCE rk Office
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp-4/94)				
37535 13:22 A	1009	33430		
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Tradema	itks. Flease record are all	ached original Documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Samuel C. Unsicker Jamie D. MacBain		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RADICA China Ltd. Internal Address:		
				
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			900
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	Omar Hodge Building	
	Merger	Olloct Address.	Wickhams Cay 1 Road Town	ř =
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Tortola, BVI	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: Decemb	er 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number:				
	iled together with a new appli 998 with unexecuted Declarat		ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
ZGD98181	Additional Application nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No	
Name and address of part concerning document sho		6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, L Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., N.W. City: Washington		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed		
State: D.C. Zip Code: 200	036		be charged to deposit acc	ount
1/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000209 29098181		8. Deposit account number:		
L FC:581	40.00 BP	18-2220		
		(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40C				
			708	
9. Statement and signature.				
•	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a tru	ie copy of the
original document. Thomas P. Hillliard	Thina	8 Helland 12/22/99,		
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	Date	
To	otal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 3	
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet Info	ormation to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0716 WHEREAS, WE, the following named individuals (hereinafter ("INVENTORS"):

Samuel C. Unsicker, 2416 S. 5th Avenue North, Riverdale, Illinois 60546; and Jamie D. MacBain, 5933 N. Navarre, Chicago, Illinois 60631

are employees of Breslow, Morrison, Terzian & Associates (hereinafter ("BMT") and have invented or contributed to a game and/or game design known as "VIRTUAL LANES" for which a design patent application entitled "VIRTUAL LANES HAND HELD ELECTRONIC GAME" was filed on 31 August 1998 in the People's Republic of China, with the serial number 98/304427.9; and

WHEREAS, BMT a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America and having a place of business at 750 North Orleans Street, Chicago, 60610 is desirous of acquiring all rights from said inventors for said game and design including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, invention, concept, trade secret, or idea whether or not patentable, all copyrights, trademarks, and in and to any patent, patent application, inventor's certificate, or any continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part application based thereon, that may be granted in the People's Republic of China or in any country foreign thereto;

WHEREAS, RADICA CHINA LIMITED, a British Virgin Islands company having its registered office at Omar Hodge Building, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, BVI (hereinafter "RADICA"); is desirous of acquiring from BMT a document confirming the assignment of all right, title, and interest in any and all rights for said game and game design that are or may be owned by BMT pursuant to an agreement between BMT and RADICA dated 26 February 1998;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, INVENTORS do sell, assign, and transfer unto BMT, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights (if any) from said inventors for said game and design including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, invention, concept, or idea, all copyrights, and in and to any patent, patent application, inventor's certificate, or any continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part application based thereon, that may be granted in the People's Republic of China or in any country foreign thereto;

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration as embodied in and consistent with an agreement effective 26 February 1998, BMT by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer without reservation unto RADICA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights from said inventors for said game and design including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, invention, concept, or idea; all copyrights associated with any expression thereof; all trademark registrations, applications, or registrations with its associated goodwill for any product embodying the invention; and in and to any patent, patent application, inventor's certificate, or any continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part application based thereon, that may be granted in the People's Republic of China or in any country foreign thereto, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of any patent or inventor's certificate, trademark, or copyright;

INVENTORS and BMT DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue any and all patents, copyrights, and trademark registrations to RADICA;

INVENTORS and BMT HEREBY warrant and covenant that each has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned and that none has executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; and

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0717 INVENTORS and BMT HEREBY agree to communicate to RADICA or its representatives any known facts relating to the rights assigned herein, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said rights in the People's Republic of China or any country foreign thereto, when requested so to do by RADICA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

INVE	NTORS:	
Date	12-10-98	Inventor: <u>Sumal</u> C. Unucker
Date	12-10.98	Inventor:
For BN Date	MT: 12.10.98	Name: DONALD A. ROSEMWINKE Title: VICE PRESIDENT
WITN	ESSES:	
1.	Must	11 Marie
2.	1611-	Later -
3.	Burn La	will .

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0718